 A07-S433A10S1a
                                                         A07-S433A10S1a
                04/2020
© 2020                                                  400-876-2288
2
CC1101 433MHz 10mW
/IPEX
A07-S433A10S1A 433MHz 10mW
CC1101 FEC
⚫ 1km[ 1 ]
⚫ 0.5uA
⚫ 387~464MHz
 433±10MHz
 2-FSK GFSK MSK
⚫ FIFO
 1~64
 1~64
⚫
 4-Pin SPI
 4Mbps 10Mbps
⚫
 0.6k~500k[ 2 ]
⚫
 CC1101
 +10dBm
⚫
[ 4 ]
 idle
 sleep
 send
 receive
⚫
[ 5 ]
 1.8V~3.6VDC
⚫
 10dbm
29mA
⚫
 1.2k -111dBm
⚫
 19.65*16mm
 0.8g
                                                                                            A07-S433A10S1a
                 04/2022
© 2020                                                  400-876-2288
3
CC1101 433MHz 10mW
/IPEX
 [ 1 ] 1.5m 1kbps
       [ 2 ]
       [ 3 ] CC1101
       [ 4 ] 3.6V
   |           |
                                                                                            A07-S433A10S1a
                 04/2022
© 2020                                                  400-876-2288
4
 Hz    mm  dBm
km
AS07-M1101S 433M CC1101  20.8*12.2 10 1 /
AS07-M1101D-TH 433M CC1101  28*15 10 0.7
AS07-M1101D-SMA 433M CC1101  28*15 10 0.7 SMA-KE
*AS07 *
Tc = 25℃ VCC = 3.3V 433MHz
[ 1 ]  1.8  3.6 VDC
 0.7*VCC VCC  0.7*VCC  5 V
[ 2 ]   29  mA
   16  mA
   0.5  uA
 387~464MHz 387  464 MHz
 10dBm  10  dBm
 -111dBm@1.2kbps   -111  dBm
 0.6kbps~500kbps  0.6k  500k bps
 A07433A10S1A  -40  +85 ℃
  10%  90%
  -40  +125 ℃
[ 1 ] 3.6V
      [ 2 ] 100mA
                                                                                            A07-S433A10S1a
                 04/2022
© 2020                                                  400-876-2288
5
5.1
1  GDO0 IO CC1101
2  GDO2 IRQ SPI
3
4  SPI 1M
5  CC1101 IDLE sleep
5.2
1 VCC  1.8~3.6V 3.3V
2 GND
3 SCLK  SPI
4 MISO  SPI   SDO
5 MOSI  SPI    SDO
6 CSN  SPI
7 GPIO0 I/O
                                                                                            A07-S433A10S1a
                 04/2022
© 2020                                                  400-876-2288
6
8 GPIO2 I/O
9 NC
10 NC
11 NC
12 NC
13 GND
14 ANT /
15 GND
16 NC
17 NC
18 NC
19 NC
20 NC
21 NC
22 NC
23 NC
24 NC
25 NC
26 NC
27 NC
28 NC
29 NC
30 NC
* CC1101 *
5.3
 GDO0 GDO2
CC1101
GDO0
1KΩ
1KΩ
GDO2
模块外部 模块内部
5-2  GDO0 GDO2
GDO0 GDO2 CC1101
                                                                                            A07-S433A10S1a
                 04/2022
© 2020                                                  400-876-2288
7
 SPI
CC1101
CSN
SCK
MOSI
MISO
1KΩ
1KΩ
1KΩ
1KΩ
模块内部模块外部
5-4  SPI
SPI
5-5  SPI
5-6  SPI
 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11
X 1 A6 A5 A4 A3 A2 A1 A0 X
Hi-Z S7 S6 S5 S4 S3 S2 S1 S0 D7 D6 D5 D4 D3 D2 D1 D0 Hi-Z
CSN
SCK
MISO
MOSI
 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11
X 0 A6 A5 A4 A3 A2 A1 A0 X D7 D6 D5 D4 D3 D2 D1 D0 X
Hi-Z S7 S6 S5 S4 S3 S2 S1 S0 S7 S6 S5 S4 S3 S2 S1 S0 S7 Hi-Z
CSN
SCK
MOSI
MISO
                                                                                            A07-S433A10S1a
                 04/2022
© 2020                                                  400-876-2288
8
5-7  SPI
Tcc  2  ns
Tch  50  ns
Tcl  50  ns
Tcch  2  ns
Tcwh  50  ns
Tdc  2  ns
Tdh  2  ns
 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10
C7 C6 C0
S7 S0
Tcwh
TcchTch TclTsp
Tdc
Tdh
CSN
SCK
MOSI
MISO
                                                                                            A07-S433A10S1a
                 04/2022
© 2020                                                  400-876-2288
9
6.1 (unit mm)
S
6.2 (unit mm)
                                                                                            A07-S433A10S1a
                 04/2022
© 2020                                                  400-876-2288
10